Store Category and Location

(Area Code for all telephone numbers is 513)
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Anchor Q
Anchor C

C-241
B-151
C-219

A-216
A-204
A-223
B-131
C-200
B-201
C-208
B-205

A-111
B-230
B-143
A-104

Anchors

Babies “A” Us

Bass Pro Shops Outdoor World
Berean Christian Stores

bigg's

Burlington Coat Factory*
Danbarry Dollar Saver Cinemas*
Guitar Center

Johnny’s Toys

Kohl's

Media Play

Metropolis

OFF 5TH Saks Fifth Avenue Outlet*
Showcase Cinemas

Steve & Barry’s
University Sportswear*

WonderPark

Apparel - Children's

Babies “A” Us

Baby Depot @ Burlington
Coat Factory*

Apparel - Men's

Salem’s Fashions
Suit Factory*
Today’s Man

Apparel - Men's & Women's

Aeropostale

American Eagle Outfitters

Big Dog Sportswear

GUESS? Factory Store*
London Fog Factory Store*

Miz Maree

Step N Style

Tommy Hilfiger Company Store*

Apparel - Women's

Body Central

Bon Worth

Casual Corner Annex*
Charlotte Russe

671-2430
826-5200
671-0300
671-0550
671-3474
671-0537
671-4555
671-2402
671-1432
671-9300
671-2881
671-3143
699-1500

671-2287
671-0100

671-2430

671-3474

719-7218
719-7172
671-4989

671-0762
671-1876
671-4805
671-4183
671-3675
719-7191
671-7837
671-2526

671-0377
671-4049
671-4497
671-4151

C-105
A-110
B-140
A-122
B-105
B-132
B-142
B-228
A-109

C-202
B-231
A-210
C-101
A-100
C-227
C-210

C-220
Anchor P
C-262
A-117
AnchorD
B-252
A-209
A-235
C-206

K6-L

K2-L
C-225
C-230
C-224
Anchor D
C-100
A-107

A-234
Anchor
A-242
Anchor K
Anchor L
Anchor F

DEB

dressbarn*
Famous Labels*
Fashion Shop*
Forever 21

Jones New York*
Kasper*

Nite Life Boutique
Rave

Athletic/Sporting Goods

Bad Boards
Cardboard Heroes
Finish Line

Foot Locker

Hats N’ More

Sports Collect-A-Mania
Team Town

Books, Cards & Gifts

Beasley’s Floral Garden
Berean Christian Stores
Book Warehouse*

Gift House

Media Play

Past & Presents

Puzzle World

Scraps, Etc.

Spencer Gifts

Electronics, Music & Photos

Cell Phone
Beeper Vibes

Complete Wireless
EB Games
Freedom Wireless
Games Galore
Media Play
Sprint-NEXTEL
Verizon Wireless

Entertainment

Copa Cabanna

Danbarry Dollar Saver Cinemas*
Lunar Miniature Golf

Metropolis

Showcase Cinemas

WonderPark

671-3017
671-3938
719-7249
719-7212
671-3681
671-4710
671-4341
719-7190
671-2203

671-4601
671-4260
671-4240
671-0865
671-2032
860-3267
719-7181

671-2333
671-0300
671-1689
719-7175
671-9300
719-7210
671-0796
671-6611
671-2451

719-7180
671-0270
671-2038
671-5555
719-7178
671-9300
671-4504
671-8333

719-7200
671-0537
671-5888
671-2881
699-1500
671-0100

* Cincinnati Mills offers these great manufacturer outlets, retail outlets and name brand discount stores.

B-130
A-113
B-134
C-248

B-137
A-206
B-158
B-125

B-129
B-135
B-144
C-235
B-126
B-128

A-227
C-258
C-254

B-234
A-228
A-115
B-136
B-244
B-157
C-204

Anchor C
B-122
K1-L
C-223
A-103
K5-L
A-102

Footwear

Nine West Outlet* 671-4174
Payless ShoeSource 671-1652
Shoe Department* 671-2348
Shoe Show* 671-1392

Handbags, Leather & Luggage

Flaunt 719-7139
Qaswaa Leathers 719-7176
Samsonite Company Store* 671-4053
Wilsons Leather Outlet* 671-2256
Health & Beauty

Bath & Body Works 671-0111
Beauty Express 671-3515
Fragrance Depot, The 671-3633
GNC General Nutrition Center 671-0499
Perfumania 671-2346
Vitamin World 671-4084

Home Furnishings & Accessories

Art & More 671-2238
Art Matters 719-7123
CorningWare Corelle Revere

Factory Stores* 671-3500
Dragongate 671-1067
Fashion Shop & Home* 719-7212
Kitchen Collection* 671-0434
Mikasa* 671-5065
Regency Interiors 719-7192
Treehouse Kids Company 671-7750
Welcome Home 671-4704

Jewelry, Eyewear & Accessories

Burlington Fine Jewelry* 671-3474
Claire’s 671-0016
Dakota Watch Company 671-1616
LensCrafters 671-0180
00 LA LA! 671-1132
Piercing Pagoda 671-4537
Zales The Diamond Store Outlet* 671-4075

Play Areas

A Place to Grow®
PBS Kids Backyard*"

R-3A
C-232
R-1
R-5
C-104
R-2
A-105
B-101
K4-L

FC-10
FC-4
FC-2
FC-6
FC-8
C-104
FC-12
FC-5
FC-1
FC-7
FC-3
FC-11

C-281

A-126
C-289
C-283
B-160
Anchor Q
C-237
C-222
C-291
C-285
C-115

A-213
B-201
B-228
B-225
A-217
A-121

Restaurants & Specialty Food

A Fusion Café

Auntie Anne’s

Cornerstone Café and Bakehouse
Johnny Rockets

Marble Slab Creamery

Margarita’s

Mrs. Fields Cookies/Pretzel Time
Rocky Mountain Chocolate Factory
Starbucks

Picnic/on the River Food Cour

Adobo Mexican Grill
Buffalo Wings & Rings/Greek Gyros
Cajun Cajun

Gold Star Chili

Great Steak & Potato
Marble Slab Creamery
Nana’s Bake and Shake
Oyishi Japan

Panda Express

Pizza di Roma

Subway

WG Burgers

Services

Back & Spine Center of
Hamilton County

Blades

Car-Lene Research

Fiesta Salons

Glamour Nails

Kiddie Kandids

LA Nails

MasterCuts

Ohio Army National Guard
OK Travel

Safety Substation

Specialty Stores

Fog Graphix

Miz Maree

Nite Life Boutique

Teddy Bear Stuffers

Tools N’ More

Your Dollar Store With More

671-8088
671-8800
671-4492
719-7201
671-7766
671-5777
719-7207
719-7185
719-7202

t

671-0280
671-4849
719-7111
671-0608
671-6313
671-7766
671-0280
719-7187
671-1978
671-2725
671-1188
671-0280

671-6414

671-0696
671-9618
671-8842
671-7600
671-7663
671-1712
671-3080
671-8688
719-7136

671-3645
719-7191
719-7190
671-3450
671-8665
671-4895
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ATM Information Wheelchairs Escalator Elevator & Strollers

[ Restroom [T} Family Restroom Security [[] Management Office Stairs

Automated Teller Machines (ATMs)

- Lower level near Mrs. Fields (A-105)

- Lower level near Forever 21 (B-105)

- Upper level near Entrance 8

+ Upper level near Entrance 6

Disabled Services
Designated parking spaces are identified at each
entrance, and automatic sliding doors facilitate entering
and exiting the center. Complimentary wheelchairs are
available at the Information Center located on the upper
level near Showcase Cinemas.

Escalators
There are five sets of escalators. They can be found near
Kohl’s, Dress Barn/Finish Line, Wilsons Leather
Outlet/Teddy Bear Stuffers, Bass Pro Shops Outdoor
World and the Food Court/Beasley’s Floral Garden.

Food
The Picnic on the River Food Court features twelve great
places to eat. Plus, full-service, sit-down restaurants are
located throughout the center, including Johnny Rockets,
Cornerstone Cafe and Bakehouse, Margarita’s and A Fusion
Café. Specialty foods are also available throughout the cen-
ter.

Gift Cards
You may purchase Mills gift cards at the Information
Center
located on the upper level near Showcase Cinemas.

Lost & Found
Visit the Information Center, located on the upper level
near Showcase Cinemas, if you require assistance with a
lost or found item.

Management Office
The Management Office is located on the lower level near
Entrance 3. Office hours are 8:30am to 5:30pm Monday
through Friday. The phone number is (513) 671-2929.
Parking
Each parking area is noted with a number and letter.
Public Telephones
Phones are located throughout the center. Check with the
Information Center for the location of TDD phones.
Rest Rooms - Public
Sets of public rest rooms are located throughout the center:

- Upper level near Big Dog Sportswear (A-223)
- Lower level near Kitchen Collection (A-115)

- Upper level near Regency Interiors (B-244)

+ Lower level near Kasper (B-142)

LOWER LEVEL

Mall Entry

Burlington Coat

Factory

Mall Entry

+ Upper level near ComingWare Corelle Revere Factory Stores
(C-254)
Water fountains are located near each set of rest rooms.
Questions?
Visit the Information Center, located on the upper level
near Showcase Cinemas. You may purchase Mills gift
cards or
borrow a wheelchair. We can also give you information
about things to do in the area.
Rest Rooms - Family and Infant Nursing Room
The family rest room for kids and parents is located near
the Food Court, just past the Safety Substation. There are
also five other public rest rooms located throughout the
center.
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Shopping Hours
Mondays - Saturdays, 10am - 9pm - Sundays, 11am -
7pm
Smoke-Free Environment
Cincinnati Mills is a smoke-free center for the comfort of our
shoppers.
Strollers
Available for a nominal fee at entrances 1,2, 7 and 8.
Cincinnati Mills
600 Cincinnati Mills Drive
Cincinnati, OH 45240
(513) 671-7467
www.cincinnatimills.com




