Store Category and Location			C-105 A-110	DEB dressbarn*	671-3017 671-3938		Footwear			Restaurants & Specialty Foo	od
<i>'</i>			B-140	Famous Labels*	719-7249	B-130	Nine West Outlet*	671-4174	R-3A	A Fusion Café	671-8088
(Area Code for all telephone numbers is 513)			A-122	Fashion Shop*	719-7212	A-113	Payless ShoeSource	671-1652	C-232	Auntie Anne's	671-8800
			B-105	Forever 21	671-3681	B-134	Shoe Department*	671-2348	R-1	Cornerstone Café and Bakehouse	671-4492
	Anchors		B-132	Jones New York*	671-4710	C-248	Shoe Show*	671-1392	R-5	Johnny Rockets	719-7201
^	Dahisa " (I " Ha	671 0420	B-142	Kasper*	671-4341				C-104	Marble Slab Creamery	671-7766
Q	Babies " Я" Us	671-2430 826-5200	B-228	Nite Life Boutique	719-7190		Handbage Leethon G Lugge	d 0	R-2	Margarita's	671-5777
A P	Bass Pro Shops Outdoor World Berean Christian Stores	671-0300	A-109	Rave	671-2203		Handbags, Leather & Lugga	ge	A-105	Mrs. Fields Cookies/Pretzel Time	719-7207
M		671-0550				B-137	Flaunt	719-7139	B-101	Rocky Mountain Chocolate Factory	
C	bigg's Burlington Coat Factory*	671-0550		Athletic/Sporting Goods		A-206	Qaswaa Leathers	719-7176	K4-L	Starbucks	719-7103
ı	Danbarry Dollar Saver Cinemas*	671-0537		Atmetic/Sporting doods		B-158	Samsonite Company Store*	671-4053	N4-L	Starbucks	119-1202
N	Guitar Center	671-4555	C-202	Bad Boards	671-4601	B-125	Wilsons Leather Outlet*	671-2256	((())	<i>¥ 0000777711111</i> 11	
1	Johnny's Toys	671-2402	B-231	Cardboard Heroes	671-4260	2 120	Wilderic Education Succession	0.12200	Heavier	Picnic on the River Food Cou	ırt
E	Kohl's	671-1432	A-210	Finish Line	671-4240		II III CD		FO 40	and the state of t	074 0000
D	Media Play	671-9300	C-101	Foot Locker	671-0865		Health & Beauty		FC-10	Adobo Mexican Grill	671-0280
K	Metropolis	671-2881	A-100	Hats N' More	671-2032	B-129	Bath & Body Works	671-0111	FC-4	Buffalo Wings & Rings/Greek Gyros	
В	OFF 5TH Saks Fifth Avenue Outlet*		C-227	Sports Collect-A-Mania	860-3267	B-125	Beauty Express	671-3515	FC-2	Cajun Cajun	719-7111
Ĺ	Showcase Cinemas	699-1500	C-210	Team Town	719-7181	B-144	Fragrance Depot, The	671-3633	FC-6	Gold Star Chili	671-0608
Н	Steve & Barry's					C-235	GNC General Nutrition Center	671-0499	FC-8	Great Steak & Potato	671-6313
	University Sportswear*	671-2287		Books, Cards & Gifts		B-126	Perfumania	671-2346	C-104	Marble Slab Creamery	671-7766
F	WonderPark	671-0100		books, caras a dires		B-128	Vitamin World	671-4084	FC-12	Nana's Bake and Shake	671-0280
			C-220	Beasley's Floral Garden	671-2333	D-120	Vitallili World	071-4004	FC-5	Oyishi Japan	719-7187
	Apparel - Children's		Anchor P	Berean Christian Stores	671-0300				FC-1	Panda Express	671-1978
	Apparer emaren 3		C-262	Book Warehouse*	671-1689		Home Furnishings & Access	ories	FC-7	P <mark>izza di Roma</mark>	671-2725
Anchor Q	Babies " Я " Us	671-2430	A-117	Gift House	719-7175	A 227	Art & More	671-2238	FC-3	Subway	671-1188
Anchor C	Baby Depot @ Burlington		AnchorD	Media Play	671-9300	A-227 C-258	Art Matters	719-7123	FC-11	WG Burgers	671-0280
	Coat Factory*	671-3474	B-252	Past & Presents	719-7210	C-256	CorningWare Corelle Revere	119-1123			
			A-209	Puzzle World	671-0796	U-204	Factory Stores*	671-3500		Services	
	Apparel - Men's		A-235	Scraps, Etc.	671-6611	B-234	Dragongate	671-1067		Services	
	**		C-206	Spencer Gifts	671-2451	A-228	Fashion Shop & Home*	719-7212	C-281	Back & Spine Center of	
C-241	Salem's Fashions	719-7218				A-115	Kitchen Collection*	671-0434		Hamilton County	671-6414
B-151	Suit Factory*	719-7172		Electronics, Music & Photos		B-136	Mikasa*	671-5065	A-126	Blades	
C-219	Today's Man	671-4989				B-244	Regency Interiors	719-7192	C-289	Car-Lene Research	671-0696
			K6-L	Cell Phone		B-157	Treehouse Kids Company	671-7750	C-283	Fiesta Salons	671-9618
	Apparel - Men's & Women's			Beeper Vibes	719-7180	C-204	Welcome Home	671-4704	B-160	Glamour Nails	671-8842
	• •		K2-L	Complete Wireless	671-0270	0 201	Woldenie Wellie	011 1101	Anchor () Kiddie Kandids	671-7600
A-216	Aeropostale	671-0762	C-225	EB Games	671-2038			. 46.00	C-237	LA Nails	671-7663
A-204	American Eagle Outfitters	671-1876	C-230	Freedom Wireless	671-5555		Jewelry, Eyewear & Accesso	ries	C-222	MasterCuts	671-1712
A-223	Big Dog Sportswear	671-4805	C-224	Games Galore	719-7178	Anchor C	Burlington Fine Jewelry*	671-3474	C-291	Ohio Army National Guard	671-3080
B-131	GUESS? Factory Store*	671-4183	Anchor D		671-9300	B-122	Claire's	671-0016	C-285	OK Travel	671-8688
C-200	London Fog Factory Store*	671-3675	C-100	Sprint-NEXTEL	671-4504	K1-L	Dakota Watch Company	671-1616	C-115	Safety Substation	719-7136
B-201	Miz Maree	719-7191	A-107	Verizon Wireless	671-8333	C-223	LensCrafters	671-0180		oursey succession	
C-208	Step N Style	671-7837			1000	A-103	00 LA LA!	671-0180		Constitution Co	
B-205	Tommy Hilfiger Company Store*	671-2526		Entertainment		K5-L	Piercing Pagoda	671-1132		Specialty Stores	
								671-4075	A-213	Fog Graphix	671-3645
	Apparel – Women's		A-234	Copa Cabanna	719-7200	A-102	Zales The Diamond Store Outlet*	011-4013	B-201	Miz Maree	719-7191
	B 1 0 1 1	074 0077	Anchor	Danbarry Dollar Saver Cinemas*	671-0537				B-201 B-228	Nite Life Boutique	719-7191
A-111	Body Central	671-0377	A-242	Lunar Miniature Golf	671-5888		Play Areas		B-225	Teddy Bear Stuffers	671-3450
B-230	Bon Worth	671-4049		Metropolis	671-2881		A Place to Crow®		A-217	Tools N' More	671-8665
B-143 A-104	Casual Corner Annex*	671-4497 671-4151		Showcase Cinemas WonderPark	699-1500 671-0100		A Place to Grow®		A-217 A-121		
A-104	Charlotte Russe	071-4101	AIICHUI F	WonderPark	671-0100		PBS Kids Backyard ^{sм}		M-121	Your Dollar Store With More	671-4895

^{*} Cincinnati Mills offers these great manufacturer outlets, retail outlets and name brand discount stores.

UPPER LEVEL **Burlington Coal** 8 PBS KIDS Backyards Factory Play Areas Town Square Active Lifestyle

Where Great Shopping Lives:





Automated Teller Machines (ATMs)

- · Lower level near Mrs. Fields (A-105)
- · Lower level near Forever 21 (B-105)
- · Upper level near Entrance 8
- · Upper level near Entrance 6

Disabled Services

Designated parking spaces are identified at each entrance, and automatic sliding doors facilitate entering and exiting the center. Complimentary wheelchairs are available at the Information Center located on the upper level near Showcase Cinemas.

Escalators

There are five sets of escalators. They can be found near Kohl's, Dress Barn/Finish Line, Wilsons Leather Outlet/Teddy Bear Stuffers, Bass Pro Shops Outdoor World and the Food Court/Beasley's Floral Garden.

Food

The Picnic on the River Food Court features twelve great places to eat. Plus, full-service, sit-down restaurants are located throughout the center, including Johnny Rockets, Cornerstone Cafe and Bakehouse, Margarita's and A Fusion Café. Specialty foods are also available throughout the cen-

Gift Cards

You may purchase Mills gift cards at the Information

located on the upper level near Showcase Cinemas.

Lost & Found

Visit the Information Center, located on the upper level near Showcase Cinemas, if you require assistance with a lost or found item.

Management Office

The Management Office is located on the lower level near Entrance 3. Office hours are 8:30am to 5:30pm Monday through Friday. The phone number is (513) 671-2929.

Parking

Hypermarket Entertainment Fashion Anchor

Restroom Restroom S Security M Management Office Stairs

> Each parking area is noted with a number and letter. Public Telephones

Phones are located throughout the center. Check with the Information Center for the location of TDD phones.

Rest Rooms - Public

Sets of public rest rooms are located throughout the center:

- · Upper level near Big Dog Sportswear (A-223)
- · Lower level near Kitchen Collection (A-115)
- · Upper level near Regency Interiors (B-244)
- · Lower level near Kasper (B-142)

(C-254)

Water fountains are located near each set of rest rooms.

Visit the Information Center, located on the upper level near Showcase Cinemas. You may purchase Mills gift

borrow a wheelchair. We can also give you information about things to do in the area.

Rest Rooms - Family and Infant Nursing Room

The family rest room for kids and parents is located near the Food Court, just past the Safety Substation, There are also five other public rest rooms located throughout the center.

Mondays - Saturdays, 10am - 9pm · Sundays, 11am -

Smoke-Free Environment

Cincinnati Mills is a smoke-free center for the comfort of our shoppers.

Strollers

Available for a nominal fee at entrances 1, 2, 7 and 8.

Cincinnati Mills

600 Cincinnati Mills Drive Cincinnati, OH 45240 (513) 671-7467

www.cincinnatimills.com